

Sl. 8
22.04.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 8140 of 2026

Sk. Mosiar Ali
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudip Kumar Maiti
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee
..for the petitioner

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, AAG
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu
..for the State

Mr. Anirban Datta
..for the respondent no.5

Mr. Sen, learned Additional Advocate General makes his opening submissions. He gives a brief outline of the issues involved in this matter. He took this Court through the relevant provisions of the Railways Act and the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

The learned advocates appearing for the petitioner and the 5th respondent pray for an accommodation.

In order to afford an opportunity to the petitioner and the 5th respondent to make their submissions with regard to the issues raised by Mr. Sen, learned Additional Advocate General, list this matter on 30th April, 2026 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)