

Court No. 19
(265719)

12.06.2026
(AD 9)
(S. Banerjee)

WPA 8140 of 2026

Sk. Mosiar Ali
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Jayita Dhar Chakraborty

...for the State

Mr. Anirban Datta

...for the respondent no. 5

After some argument learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks an accommodation to take instruction from his client as to the time limit within which the petitioner shall vacate the land in question.

List this matter on June 16, 2026 under the same heading.

Pending hearing of this writ petition, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)