

Sl. 18
22.06.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 8140 of 2026

Sk. Mosiar Ali
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee
..for the petitioner

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Se. Standing Counsel
Ms. Jayita Dhar Chakraborty
Mr. Rhitam Chatterjee
..for the State

Mr. Anirban Datta
..for the respondent no.5

Mr. Datta, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.5 commences his argument but could not conclude due to paucity of time.

List this matter tomorrow (23.06.2026) under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)