

Sl. 31
23.06.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 8140 of 2026

Sk. Mosiar Ali
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Mr. Sudip Kumar Maiti
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee
..for the petitioner

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Se. Standing Counsel
Ms. Jayita Dhar Chakraborty
Mr. Rhitam Chatterjee
..for the State

Mr. Anirban Datta
..for the respondent no.5

The petitioner has challenged the order of the District Magistrate, Hooghly dated 14th November, 2025 thereby rejecting the prayer of the petitioner for employment and alternate land in the vicinity in terms of the provisions of Section 31(2)(d) and Section 31(2)(h) of the 2013 Act.

Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned senior standing counsel submits that no rules have been framed for the purpose of implementation of the second schedule.

The learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.5 submits that the prayer for employment is not applicable in terms of the circular issued by the Railway Board.

Let a report in the form of an affidavit be filed by the District Magistrate, Hooghly being the 2nd respondent on or before the next date of hearing.

The learned advocate appearing for the State is directed to serve a copy of the said report to the learned advocate for the petitioner and the respondent no.5 on or before July 6, 2026.

List this matter on July 8, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)